
 

 

Mark R. Ortlieb 

Assistant Vice President - Senior Legal Counsel 

Legal/State Regulatory 

 

225 West Randolph Street 

Floor 25D 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Phone:  312-608-6350 

mo2753@att.com 

 
 

 
December 7, 2021 
 
 
Ms. Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary  
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio  
180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor  
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Tanawa.Troupe@puco.ohio.gov  
 

Re:  PUCO Case No. 19-1475-EL-RDR; AT&T Counsel of Record 
 
Dear Ms. McNeal:  
 

Please be advised that as of December 31, 2021, Mark R. Ortlieb will no longer be 
the attorney of record for AT&T Ohio in the above-captioned case.  Please accept this letter 
as Mr. Ortlieb’s formal withdrawal of counsel, and please substitute Jon F. Kelly as counsel 
of record for AT&T Ohio in this case.  
 

Mr. Kelly’s contact information is as follows:   
 

Jon F. Kelly  (0012853) 
Attorney at Law 
105 Paddle Loop 
Mooresville, NC 28117 
(614) 440-6157 
jonfkelly@sbcglobal.net 
(Willing to accept service via e-mail) 

 
Please let me know if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

 
Sincerely, 

 
Mark R. Ortlieb 
Attorney for AT&T Ohio 

MRO/ajb 
Cc: Mr. Jon F. Kelly 

Service List



 
 

 

19-1475-EL-RDR 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served on December 7, 2021 by U.S. Mail and/or 

electronic mail on the parties shown below. 
       ______/s/ Mark R. Ortlieb   
        Mark R. Ortlieb 
 
Bethany Allen 
Michael Nugent 
Joseph Oliker 
Evan Betterton 
IGS Energy 
6100 Emerald Pkwy 
Dublin, OH 43016 
Bethany.Allen@igs.com 
Michael.Nugent@igs.com 
Joe.Oliker@igs.com  
Evan.Betterton@igs.com 
 
Steven Beeler 
Ohio Attorney General’s Office 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Steven.Beeler@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  
 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
KBoehm@BKLlawfirm.com  
MKurtz@BKLlawfirm.com  
JKylerCohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
Kimberly W. Bojko 
Angela Paul Whitfield 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com  
Paul@CarpenterLipps.com 
 
Dylan F. Borchers 
Devin D. Parram 
Rachael N. Mains 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
DBorcher@bricker.com  
DParram@bricker.com 
rmains@bricker.com 

Barbara Bossart 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street  
Columbus, OH 43215 
Barbara.Bossart@puco.ohio.gov 
 
Caroline Cox 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
21 West Broad Street, Suite 500 
Columbus, OH 43215 
CCox@elpc.org 
 
Frank P. Darr  
6800 Linbrook Blvd. 
Columbus, Ohio 
43235 614-390-6750 
Fdarr2019@gmail.com  
 
Trent Dougherty 
Miranda Leppla  
Chris Tavenor  
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue, Suite I 
Columbus, OH 43212-3449 
dougherty@theOEC.org  
mleppla@theOEC.org 
ctavenor@theoec.org 
 
Robert Dove 
Kegler Brown Hill Ritter 
65 East State Street, Suite 1800  
Columbus, OH 43215 
rdove@keglerbrown.com 
 
Madeline Fleisher 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400 
Columbus, OH 43215 
MFleisher@DickinsonWright.com 
 
Robert Kelter 
Nikhil Vijaykar  
Rebecca Lazer 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rkelter@elpc.org 
nvijaykar@elpc.org  
rlazer@elpc.org 

William J. Michael  
Ambrosia Logsdon 
Amy Botschner O’Brien 
Office of the OH Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4213 
william.michael@occ.ohio.gov   
ambrosia.logsdon@occ.ohio.gov  
amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov   
 
Steven T. Nourse 
Christen M. Blend 
American Electric Power Service 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
STNourse@aep.com  
CMBlend@aep.com 
 
Gretchen L. Petrucci 
Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street, PO Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43215-1008 
GLPetrucci@voys.com  
 
Matthew R. Pritchard  
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com  
 
Krystina Schaefer 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street  
Columbus, OH 43215 
Krystina.Schaefer@puco.ohio.gov 
 
Mark Whitt 
Lucas A. Fykes 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590 
Columbus, OH 43215 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com  
fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

12/7/2021 4:26:34 PM

in

Case No(s). 19-1475-EL-RDR

Summary: Letter of Notification AT&T Counsel of Record electronically filed by Mr.
Mark R Ortlieb on behalf of AT&T Ohio and Ohio Bell Telephone Company


	Microsoft Word - 19-1475 ATT Counsel of Record 120721

